

STATE OF WISCONSIN
COURT OF APPEALS
DISTRICT IV

Appeal No. 2005AP2300-CR
(La Crosse County Case No. 04-CF-532)

STATE OF WISCONSIN,

Plaintiff-Respondent,

v.

MARK E. NELSON,

Defendant-Appellant.

**Appeal from the Judgment
Entered in the Circuit Court for La Crosse County,
The Honorable Dale T. Pasel, Circuit Judge, Presiding**

**REPLY BRIEF OF
DEFENDANT-APPELLANT**

ROBERT R. HENAK
State Bar No. 1016803
AMELIA L. BIZZARO
State Bar No. 1045709
HENAK LAW OFFICE, S.C.
1223 North Prospect Avenue
Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202
(414) 283-9300

Counsel for Defendant-Appellant

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
ARGUMENT	1
I. THE EVIDENCE WAS INSUFFICIENT FOR CONVICTION	1
II. INTERPRETATION OF WIS. STAT. §942.09(2)(a) TO AFFIRM NELSON'S CONVICTION WOULD DENY HIM DUE PROCESS	9
III. DEFICIENT JURY INSTRUCTIONS JUSTIFY REVERSAL IN THE INTERESTS OF JUSTICE .	10
CONCLUSION	10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Bouie v. City of Columbia, 378 U.S. 347 (1964)	9
California v. Ciraolo, 476 U.S. 207 (1986)	5, 8
Danai v. Canal Square Associates, 862 A.2d 395 (D.C. 2004)	6
Doe v. Mills, 536 N.W.2d 824 (Mich. Ct. App. 1995)	7
Grayned v. Rockford, 408 U.S. 104 (1972)	10
Horton v. California, 496 U.S.128 (1990)	8
Hudson v. Palmer, 468 U.S. 517 (1984)	5
Kyllo v. United States, 533 U.S. 27 (2001)	8
Lake City Corp. v. City of Mequon, 207 Wis.2d 155, 558 N.W.2d 100 (1997)	5
Pohle v. Cheatham, 724 N.E.2d 655 (Ind. Ct. App. 2000)	7
Ponce v. Craven, 409 F.2d 621 (9 th Cir. 1969)	8
Rakas v. Illinois, 439 U.S. 128 (1978)	1
Sanders v. American Broadcasting Companies, Inc., 978 P.2d 67 (Cal. 1999)	6, 7
State v. Bell, 62 Wis.2d 534, 215 N.W.2d 535 (1974)	8
State v. Grawien, 123 Wis.2d 428, 367 N.W.2d 816 (Ct.App.1985)	8

State v. Knight, 2000 WI App 16, 232 Wis.2d 305, 606 N.W.2d 291	5
State v. Orta, 2003 WI App 93, 264 Wis.2d 765, 663 N.W.2d 358	7
State v. Peck, 143 Wis.2d 624, 422 N.W.2d 160 (Ct. App. 1988)	9
State v. Stevenson, 2000 WI 71, 236 Wis.2d 86, 613 N.W.2d 90	2-4, 7
State v. Whitrock, 161 Wis.2d 960, 468 N.W.2d 696 (1991)	5
United States v. Lanier, 520 U.S. 259 (1997)	9
United States v. Mitchell, 429 F.3d 952 (10 th Cir. 2005)	8
United States v. Taborda, 635 F.2d 131 (2d Cir. 1980)	8, 9
United States v. Whaley, 779 F.2d 585 (11 th Cir. 1986)	8

Constitutions, Rules and Statutes

U.S. Const., amend. IV	1-4, 6-9
Ore. Rev. Stats. §163.700(2)(c)	2
Wis. Stat. §895.50(2)	7
Wis. Stat. §895.50(2)(a)	2
Wis. Stat. §942.08	7
Wis. Stat. §942.08(1)(b)	2
Wis. Stat. §942.09	2-4, 6, 7, 10

Wis. Stat. §942.09(1) 2
Wis. Stat. §942.09(2)(a) 1, 5, 9
Wis. Stat. §944.15(1) 2
Wis. Stat. §944.17(1) 2
Wis. Stat. §990.01(1) 9

Other Authorities

State v. Scott L. Stevenson, Appeal No. 98-2110-CR (S.Ct.),
Brief of Plaintiff-Respondent 3, 7
